

P

SLP(C)No. 8643 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8643/2003

From the final Judgment and order dated 25/11/2002 in WANO.2703/1999(A) of The High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.I. INASU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr.Prasanth P.,Adv.  
Ms.G.Indria,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)